
McDowell 
Rackner & 
Gibson PC 

AMIE JAMIESON 
Direct (503) 595-3927 

amie@mcd-law.com  

July 30, 2010 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Re: Docket No. UE 216 

PacifiCorp's attorneys, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, hereby provide notice of the firm's new 
address as follows: 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11 th  Ave., Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 

The phone numbers and emails for McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC will remain the same. 

Very truly yours, 

Arnie Jamieson 

cc: 	Service List 

Phone: 503.595.3922 • Fax: 503.595.3928 • www.mcd-law.com  

419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 • Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

UE 216 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email addressed 

to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below. 
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Kelcey Brown 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
kelcey.brown@state.orus 

Gregory Marshall Adams 
Richardson & O'Leary 
greg@richardsonandoleary.com  

Gordon Feighner 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Gordon@oregoncub.org  

Raymond Myers 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
ray@oreg oncu b. org  

Kevin Elliott Parks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Kevin@oregoncub.org  

Randall J. Falkenberg 
RFI Consulting Inc. 
PMB 362 
8343 Roswell Rd. 
Sandy Springs GA 30350 
Consultrfi@aol.corn 

Greg Bass 
Sempra Energy Solutions LLC 
gbass@semprasolutions.com  

DATED: July 30, 2010 

Jason W. Jones, Assistant AG 
Department of Justice 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
jason.w.jones@state.orus 

Peter J. Richardson 
Richardson & O'Leary 
peter@richardsonandoleary.com  

Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
bob@oregoncub.org  

G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Catriona@oregoncub.org  

Kevin Higgins 
Energy Strategies LLC 
khiggins@energystrat.com  

Ilion A. Sanger 
Davison Van Cleve 
333 SW Taylor, Ste. 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
ias@dvclaw.corn 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11 th  Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 


